
Analyte 

Dry Matter 

Moisture 

Protein, Crude 

Fiber, Crude 

ADF - Acid Detergent Fiber 

NEL - Net Energy Lactation 

NEG - Net Energy Gain 

NEM - Net Energy Maintenance

TDN - Total Digestible Nutrients

Fat 

Ash 

NEF - Nitrogen Free Extract

Calcium 

Phosphorus 

Potassium 

PH 

Reducing Sugars 

TSI - Total Sugars as Invert 

Brix 

Dry Basis 




21.30%


7.06% 

0.00% 

0 

0.90 Mcal/lb


0.67 Mcal/lb


1.00 Mcal/lb


86.08%


0.32% 

9.62%


78.77%


0.07% 

0.03% 

4.99% 

As Fed


78.70% 




8.93% 

0.00% 

0 

0.71 Mcal/lb


0.53 Mcal/lb


0.79 Mcal/lb


68.20%


0.11%


12.15%


62.42%


0.05% 

0.02% 

3.96% 

8.64 s.u.


2.65%


51.40%


85.90 

Beet molasses is the residual liquid left over from the sugar extraction process of sugar beets. It provides an
excellent source of energy for livestock and is a valuable feed source to the cattle industry and fermentation
industry. 

This is a typical analysis of our beet molasses. Variations may occur depending on source. 
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