



999 Fifth Avenue, Suite 560 • San Rafael, CA 94901 Phone: (800) 290-1590 Fax: (415) 259-2712

Website: www.mwagri.com

Beet Molasses

Beet molasses is the residual liquid left over from the sugar extraction process of sugar beets. It provides an excellent source of energy for livestock and is a valuable feed source to the cattle industry and fermentation industry.

This is a typical analysis of our beet molasses. Variations may occur depending on source.

Analyte	Dry Basis	As Fed
Dry Matter		78.70%
Moisture	21.30%	
Protein, Crude	7.06%	8.93%
Fiber, Crude	0.00%	0.00%
ADF - Acid Detergent Fiber	0	0
NEL - Net Energy Lactation	0.90 Mcal/lb	0.71 Mcal/lb
NEG - Net Energy Gain	0.67 Mcal/lb	0.53 Mcal/lb
NEM - Net Energy Maintenance	1.00 Mcal/lb	0.79 Mcal/lb
TDN - Total Digestible Nutrients	86.08%	68.20%
Fat	0.32%	0.11%
Ash	9.62%	12.15%
NEF - Nitrogen Free Extract	78.77%	62.42%
Calcium	0.07%	0.05%
Phosphorus	0.03%	0.02%
Potassium	4.99%	3.96%
PH		8.64 s.u.
Reducing Sugars		2.65%
TSI - Total Sugars as Invert		51.40%
Brix		85.90